05-09-2003 DRM\_PTG-1594 (Modified) RECORDATIO Docket No.: 4-11-03 Fiev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 2038019US1A opyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REVC3 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradentarks unease record al documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2003 APR 17 PM 2: 36 OMNOVA Services, Inc. Name: OMNOVA Solutions, Inc. FINANCE SECTION Internal Address: \_ Association Street Address: 175 Ghent Road ☐ individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Fairlawn State: OH ZIP: 44333 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other ☐ Other \_\_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: August 1, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,719,779 1,759,329 1,749,160 1,895,768 1,721,941 1,518,601 1,485,784 2,054,217 1,590,395 Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura L. Beoglos, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ \$515.00 Internal Address: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4940 Munson St., NW State: **OH** ZIP: 44718 Canton DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/08/2008 GTOH11 00000072 1759329 FC:802 40.00 DP 02 FC:8522 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura L. Beoglos. Esq. Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0623

Schedule A
1,823,516
1,509,715
1,955,364
2,082,533
813,254
1,267,517
1,246,705
843,933
846,578
1,120,795
2,005,127

TRADEMARK REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0624

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL) (With Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail)

Applicant/Registrant:

**Omnova Solutions Inc.** 

Docket No. 2038019US1A

Serial No.:

See Schedule "A"

Registration No.:

See Schedule "A"

Trademark:

See Schedule "A"

## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is the following:

Certificate of Merger

**Recordation Form Cover Sheet** Schedule "A"

No fee is required.

Please charge Deposit Account No.

in the amount of

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

□ A check in the amount of \$515.00

is attached.

Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No. 19-0083

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

**RECORDED: 04/17/2003** 

Dated: April 15 2003

Laura L. Beoglos, Ohio #0059152 SAND & SEBOLT

Aegis Tower, Suite 1100

4940 Munson St., NW

Canton, OH 44718-3615

(330) 244-1174 Telephone

(330) 244-1173 Fax

I certify that this document and fee is being deposited on April 15 2003 with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Jodi L. Ruegg

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

CC:

TRADEMARK MO8/REVO3

REEL: 002728 FRAME: 0625